



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 50/2024, CRL.M.A. 2566/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Sr. Standing Counsel, Ms. Zehra Khan, Jr. Standing Counsel, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Jr. Standing Counsel, Mr. Ojaswa Pathak and Mr. Ananta Shankar, Advs.
Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh and Mr. Anmol Jagga, Advs

versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **none**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

27.09.2024

%

1. As per the office noting, notice could not be served on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 as no person was found to be residing at the given address.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain fresh address and file a fresh memo of parties, on which notice be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 29.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/akc