



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 49/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2554/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Harsh, Adv. (Through VC)

+ CRL.L.P. 50/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2566/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS
PARTNERS TARANPAL WADHWAN AND
NIRUPAMA WADHWAN ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents,
list on 13.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

gs/ryp