



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 49/2024 CRL.M.A. 2554/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC with
Ms. Easha Gurung, JSC

versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN
AND ORSRespondent

Through:

+ CRL.L.P. 50/2024 CRL.M.A. 2566/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC with
Ms. Easha Gurung, JSC

versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN
ORS.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 02.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026

tg